

RAJASTHAN HIGH COURT

सत्यमेव जयते

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

D.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 15784/2024

Sushil Kumar Sharma Son of Shri Badri Narayan Sharma

-----Petitioner

Versus

State Of Rajasthan

-----Respondent

For Petitioner(s) : Mr. Abhishek Sharma, Advocate

For Respondent(s) : Ms. Aditi Vats, Advocate on behalf of
Mr. Bharat Vyas, AAG
Mr. Vigyan Shah, AAG with
Mr. Yash Joshi, Advocate
Mr. Sandeep Taneja, AAG

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE MR. MANINDRA MOHAN SHRIVASTAVA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE GANESH RAM MEENA

Order

16/10/2024

Heard.

Mr. Vigyan Shah, learned AAG takes notice on behalf of respondent No.1.

Ms. Aditi Vats, associate of Mr. Bharat Vyas, learned AAG takes notice for respondent No.2.

Mr. Sandeep Taneja, learned AAG takes notice for respondent Nos.3 & 4.

Issue notice to respondent Nos.5 to 7 on payment of PF within one week, returnable within three weeks.

List this matter after four weeks. Names of Mr. Vigyan Shah, Mr. Bharat Vyas and Mr. Sandeep Taneja, learned AAG be shown in the cause list as counsel for respective respondents.

However, any promotion made will be subject to final outcome of the writ petition.

(GANESH RAM MEENA),J

(MANINDRA MOHAN SHRIVASTAVA),CJ