

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

D.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 15784/2024

Sushil Kumar Sharma Son Of Shri Badri Narayan Sharma
-----Petitioner

Versus

State Of Rajasthan
-----Respondent

For Petitioner(s)	:	Mr. Abhishek Sharma
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. Vigyan Shah, AAG
		Mr. Yash Joshi
		Mr. Nachiketa Pareek
		Mr. Utkarsh Dubey for
		Mr. Prateek Mathur

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE PUSHPENDRA SINGH BHATI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE BALJINDER SINGH SANDHU
Order

16/10/2025

Learned counsel for the respondent seeks short accommodation.

List the matter on 12.11.2025.

(BALJINDER SINGH SANDHU),J (DR. PUSHPENDRA SINGH BHATI),J