

  
**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN**  
**BENCH AT JAIPUR**

D.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 15784/2024

Sushil Kumar Sharma Son Of Shri Badri Narayan Sharma & Ors.  
-----Petitioners

Versus

State Of Rajasthan & Ors.  
-----Respondents

---

For Petitioner(s) : Mr. Abhishek Sharma, Adv.  
For Respondent(s) : Mr. Utkarsh Dubey, Adv. for  
Mr. Prateek Mathur, Adv.

---

**HON'BLE THE ACTING CHIEF JUSTICE MR. SANJEEV PRAKASH SHARMA**  
**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE BALJINDER SINGH SANDHU**  
**Order**

**12/11/2025**

Copy of the application be provided to learned counsel for the respondents.

Learned counsel for the respondents may file a short reply.

However, we deem it appropriate to hear the case itself finally on 06.12.2025.

List this matter on 06.12.2025

(BALJINDER SINGH SANDHU),J      (SANJEEV PRAKASH SHARMA),ACTING CJ