

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

D.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 15784/2024

Sushil Kumar Sharma Son Of Shri Badri Narayan Sharma
-----Petitioner

Versus

State Of Rajasthan
-----Respondent

For Petitioner(s)	:	Mr.Abhishek Sharma
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr.Vigyan Shah, AAG with Mr.Yash Joshi Mr.Utkarsh Dubey for Mr.Prateek Mathur Ms.Apoorva Agarwal for Mr.Nachiketa Pareek

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE INDERJEET SINGH
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAVI CHIRANIA

Order

06/12/2025

Matter comes up on misc. application No.1/2025 for considering the stay application.

The application No.1/2025 is dismissed as having become infructuous.

List the matter in the third week of January, 2026 for final disposal.

(RAVI CHIRANIA),J(INDERJEET SINGH),J