

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

D.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 15784/2024

Sushil Kumar Sharma Son Of Shri Badri Narayan Sharma
-----Petitioner

Versus

State Of Rajasthan
-----Respondent

For Petitioner(s)	:	Mr. Abhishek Sharma Mr. Rohit Thakur
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. Utkarsh Dubey for Mr. Prateek Mathur

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE INDERJEET SINGH
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAVI CHIRANIA

Order

16/01/2026

Admit, list for hearing in the due course.

Since the respondents are duly served, fresh notices are not required to be issued.

(RAVI CHIRANIA),J

(INDERJEET SINGH),J